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Email: sales@aromatrading.com

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Peroxide Value:

Flash Point:
Saponification Value:
Free Fatty Acids:
Melting Point:

Acid Value:

Refractive Index @ 40°C:
FATTY ACID PROFILE:
Palmitic C16

Myristic C14

Stearic C18

Oleic C18:1

Linoleic C18:2

< 5.0 Max
+100°C
180 - 193
<5.0%
38 to 40°C
180 - 220
1.4565 - 1.4575

2.5-53%
1.0 - 1.5%
52.0 - 56.4%
39.4 - 41.5%
1.0-2.3%

Product Description Batch Re-Test Date Customer Reference
KOKUM BUTTER UNREFINED 11256 08/2028
PARAMETERS SPECIFICATION RESULTS
Appearance: Pale yellow to off-white solid fat Comparable to standard
Odour: Characteristic mild odour Comparable to standard

1.1
Complies
189.11
0.19
32
202

1.4574

3.4%

1.3%
55.0%
40.8%
2.1%

DECLARATION

Aroma Trading Ltd shall not be held liable for any damage resulting from handling, application or processing of our
ingredients, since the conditions of use are out of our control. Information provided by Aroma Trading Ltd , including

the composition or use of our ingredients, are provided in good faith, based on current technical and scientific

knowledge, but without any warranty as to their accuracy or completeness.
Any user of our ingredients shall themselves determine the suitability of our ingredients for their own intended use
and as may be the case, obtain the required regulatory approvals for the commercialization of their finished products.
Any person using our ingredients in the formulation of their own finished products are solely responsible for ensuring
that the use of our ingredients, the finished products, the packaging, labelling and any claims they make with respect
to their finished products and the ingredients they contain, comply with their country/state/regional applicable laws

and regulations.

Bay House Ingredients® & Soapmakers Store are Divisions of Aroma Trading Ltd

Registered No. 02698381, V.A.T. Registration No. 600 516 981, EORI GB60051698100
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