

Unit 3 Quatro Park, Tanners Drive, Milton Keynes MK14 5FJ, England Telephone: 01908 334100 Fax: 01908 211376 Email: sales@aromatrading.com

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Description	Batch	Re-Test Date	Customer Reference
KOKUM BUTTER UNREFINED	11256	08/2028	

PARAMETERS	SPECIFICATION	RESULTS
Appearance:	Pale yellow to off-white solid fat	Comparable to standard
Odour:	Characteristic mild odour	Comparable to standard
Peroxide Value:	< 5.0 Max	1.1
Flash Point:	+100°C	Complies
Saponification Value:	180 - 193	189.11
Free Fatty Acids:	< 5.0%	0.19
Melting Point:	38 to 40°C	32
Acid Value:	180 - 220	202
Refractive Index @ 40°C:	1.4565 - 1.4575	1.4574
FATTY ACID PROFILE:		
Palmitic C16	2.5 - 5.3%	3.4%
Myristic C14	1.0 - 1.5%	1.3%
Stearic C18	52.0 - 56.4%	55.0%
Oleic C18:1	39.4 - 41.5%	40.8%
Linoleic C18:2	1.0 - 2.3%	2.1%

DECLARATION

Aroma Trading Ltd shall not be held liable for any damage resulting from handling, application or processing of our ingredients, since the conditions of use are out of our control. Information provided by Aroma Trading Ltd, including the composition or use of our ingredients, are provided in good faith, based on current technical and scientific knowledge, but without any warranty as to their accuracy or completeness.

Any user of our ingredients shall themselves determine the suitability of our ingredients for their own intended use and as may be the case, obtain the required regulatory approvals for the commercialization of their finished products. Any person using our ingredients in the formulation of their own finished products are solely responsible for ensuring that the use of our ingredients, the finished products, the packaging, labelling and any claims they make with respect to their finished products and the ingredients they contain, comply with their country/state/regional applicable laws and regulations.

Bay House Ingredients® & Soapmakers Store are Divisions of Aroma Trading Ltd Registered No. 02698381, V.A.T. Registration No. 600 516 981, EORI GB60051698100

Electronically generated, this document is not signed. Quality Control Department